City of Woodland Public Hearing Intent to Opt Out HB 581 Homestead Exemption Minutes

February 10, 2025

I. Call to Order

Mayor James Carter called to order the Public Hearing to discuss the Intent to Opt Out of HB 581 Homestead Exemption for the City of Woodland at 6:29 PM on February 10, 2025, at the Woodland City Hall.

II. Roll Call

The following persons were in attendance: Mayor James Carter, Mayor Pro Tem T.L. Carter, Councilwoman Allison Owens, Councilman John Haralson, City Clerk Allissa Gresham, Municipal Clerk Cynthia Powell, and City Attorney Gary Byrd. Councilman Jeffery Mitchell was absent.

III. Intent to Opt Out of HB 581 Homestead Exemption Hearing

Attorney Byrd stated nobody had signed up to speak at this time. The Council, the Mayor, and Attorney Byrd reviewed the City of Woodland's intent to opt out of HB 581 Homestead Exemption. Attorney Byrd stated this was the first of three hearings scheduled for the City of Woodland. He stated the City of Woodland will hold the second hearing on Monday, February 17, 2025, and the third hearing will be held on Monday, February 24, 2025, at the Woodland City Hall at 6:15 PM.

Mayor Carter closed the Intent to Opt Out of HB 581 Homestead Exemption Hearing and returned to regular session.

Regular session resumed at 6:33 PM

Minutes submitted by:

Allissa Gresham

Approval Date

City Clerk